

**DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
SPECIFIC MIGRATION LIMIT, OVERALL MIGRATION LIMIT AND CONTENT OF HEAVY
METALS AND CHLORINE**

CUSTOMER: MONTEREY

INTERLOCUTOR: Mrs HAULLE

CERTIFICATE DATE: 14/02/2019

- **Specific migration limit** : restriction on the monomers and additives

REFERENCES	EC ref	CAS N°	DESIGNATION	SML
Natural Film FT 100 µm	68320	02082-79-3	Octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl) propionate	6 mg/kg
	89040(salt of stearic acide)	00557-05-1	Zinc stearate	25 mg/kg

- **Overall migration limit** :

In accordance with EU Regulation n°10/2011 (appendix III and V), the overall migration limit for which a maximum value of 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg is fixed (article 12 of Regulation n°10/2011) must be measured on the finished articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

- **Content of heavy metals and chlorine** :

(article 11 of EC Directive 94/62/EC amended by EU Directives 2004/12/EC and 2005/20/EC)

The sum of the concentration levels of lead, cadmium, mercury and hexavalent chromium present in packaging should not exceed 100 ppm by weight.

Certificate of compliance under Decree 98-638 of 20 July 1998 regarding the requirements related to the environment in the design and the manufacture of packaging and repealed by Article 4 of Decree 2007-1467 of 12 October 2007 on the fifth book of the regulatory part of the environmental code.

Comply with the PrEN 13431 on energy recovery.

This declaration only applies to our part of the production process, prior to lamination. It is the own responsibility of the manufacturer of the packaging of this finished product which will be in contact with the edible content, and also the person responsible for this industry that will use this product, to ensure those products, in their final use, are in line with the "specific migration limits", "overall migration limits" and "contents of heavy metals and chlorine" imposed and they do not cause a deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics of packages foods (Regulation (EU) n°1935/2004).

Y. RUEL
Quality Manager

NORDFILM
13 rue de la Brasserie
27500 PONT-AUDEMER
Code APE 2221Z - N° TVA FR 55 528 302 334
RCS 528 302 334 - Siret 528 302 334 00016
t 033 2 32 20 52 96 - Fax 0033 2 32 20 52 99